## **RESOLUTION NO. 34-2023**

Passed:

## A RESOLUTION TO HIRE INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR ANTONETTE GOLDSTON AS A FITNESS INSTRUCTOR FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

OFFERED BY: Mr. DiCarlo

**WHEREAS,** the Director of the Reminderville Athletic Club has recommended hiring independent contractors as personal trainers and fitness instructors for the Reminderville Athletic Club, and

**WHEREAS,** Council finds good cause to accept the recommendation of the Director of the Reminderville Athletic Club, and therefore

**NOW, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the City of Reminderville, County of Summit, State of Ohio:

- **SECTION 1.** That Antonette Goldston is hereby hired as an independent contractor for the Reminderville Athletic Club to be an Instructor for Senior TRX and other classes as assigned, effective April 1, 2023 through June 30, 2023, and will be paid twenty-five and 00/100 dollars (\$25.00) per class, and
- **SECTION 2.** The Council finds and determines that all formal action by this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any committees that resulted in those formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with the law.
- **SECTION 3**. That this Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety, comfort, convenience, and general welfare of the inhabitants of the City of Reminderville, to wit: to ensure immediate placement, and if this Resolution receives the necessary number of votes, it shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Attestation:	Sam Alonso, Mayor
Stacey Task Clerk of Council	
hereby certify that the foregoing RE	ncil of the City of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do <b>SOLUTION 34-2023</b> was duly and regularly passed by the eat a regular meeting of Council on the day of
	Stacey Task

Clerk of Council